
 
                               

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Kaliganj , Jhenaidah. 

www.lged.gov.bd 

             

 

Memo No: 46.02.4433.000.99.014.16- 21-830                                                             Date :  17 -10-2021    

 Invitation For Tender( Works) 

e-Tender Notice No:  02/2021-2022(OTM) 

        e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of works as  

stated below:  

Sl 

No  

Package No & Tender ID  Description of work 

 

Tender Last 

Selling (Date & 

Time) 

Tender Closing 

(Date & Time) 

01.  e-

Tender/PEDP4/JHE/KAL/ 

2021-2022/W1.01702, ID-

616751 

Construction of additional class room 

Nalkobariea Bara Dawti under PEDP4 

07-11-2021 

& 17.00 

08-11-2021 

& 13.00 

02  e-

Tender/PEDP4/JHE/KAL/ 

2021-2022/W1.01703, ID-

616752 

Construction of additional class room Kamalhat 

under PEDP4 

07-11-2021 

& 17.00 

08-11-2021 

& 13.00 

03  e-

Tender/PEDP4/JHE/KAL/ 

2021-2022/W1.01704, ID-

616753 

Construction of additional class room Shoser 

para under PEDP4 

07-11-2021 

& 17.00 

08-11-2021 

& 13.00 

04  e-

Tender/PEDP4/JHE/KAL/ 

2021-2022/W1.01709, ID-

616754 

Construction of additional class room Ulla under 

PEDP4 

07-11-2021 

& 17.00 

08-11-2021 

& 13.00 

05  e-

Tender/PEDP4/JHE/KAL/ 

2021-2022/W2.03447, ID-

616755 

Construction of additional class room Sindaha 

under PEDP4 

07-11-2021 

& 17.00 

08-11-2021 

& 13.15 

06  e-

Tender/PEDP4/JHE/KAL/ 

2021-2022/W2.03448, ID-

616756 

Construction of additional class room Bethuli 

under PEDP4 

07-11-2021 

& 17.00 

08-11-2021 

& 13.15 

07  e-

Tender/PEDP4/JHE/KAL/ 

2021-2022/W2.03449, ID-

616757 

Construction of additional class room ara Taliyan 

under PEDP4 

03-11-2021 

& 17.00 

08-11-2021 

& 13.15 

08  e-

Tender/PEDP4/JHE/KAL/ 

2021-2022/W2.03450, ID-

616758 

Construction of additional class room Malieat 

under PEDP4 

07-11-2021 

& 17.00 

08-11-2021 

& 13.15 

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.  

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through 

any registered Banks’ branches.  

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd 

 

 

(Md. Abul Kalam Azad) 

Upazila Engineer 

Kaligonj, Jhenaidah. 

Phone : 0452356230 

             E-mail: ue.jhenaidah.kaliganj@lged.gov.bd 

 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 

†kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

Ò†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:ue.jhenaidah.kaliganj@lged.gov.bd


 
 

Memo No: 46.02.4433.000.99.014.16- 21-830/1(20)                                                  Date :17-10-2021    

Copy for information and necessary action to :- 

01.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

02.  The Superintending Engineer, LGED,  Jashore Region, Jashore. 

03. The Deputy Commissioner, Jhenaidah. 

04.  The Upazila Chairman, Kaliganj, Jhenaidah.  

05.  The Executive Engineer, LGED, District:. Jhenaidah. 

06.  The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Upazila: Kaliganj, District: Jhenaidah. 

07.  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sadar/Kotchandpur/Mosheshpur/Horinakunda/Sailkupa, District: Jhenaidah. 

08.  The Editor,(A) The Daily Star, Dhaka (B) The Daily Manabkontho, Dhaka & (C) The Daily Nowapara, Jashore  Requested 

to Publish by  21-10-2021 of  your Paper  in iner page (3x5″) Only One day. 

09.  Notice Board (All).   

(Md. Abul Kalam Azad) 

Upazila Engineer 

Kaligonj,  Jhenaidah. 

Phone : 0452356230 

E-mail: ue.jhenaidah.kaliganj@lged.gov.bd 

 

mailto:ue.jhenaidah.kaliganj@lged.gov.bd

